
South Dakota Mines (18-10) -vs- Mayville State ()
02/24/08 at ,

 
 

 
 
South Dakota Mines 52

Mayville State 83

Date: 02/24/08
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: ,

Score By Period 1 2 Total
South Dakota Mines 30 22 52
Mayville State 36 47 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Bethany Holyoak * 23 7-9 0-0 3-7 1-3 4 4 0 3 0 1 17
44 Nicole Martin * 27 7-12 0-1 1-1 1-6 7 2 0 1 0 1 15
24 Jennie Malone * 37 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 6 3 0 1 3
20 Loryn Schuetzle * 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 0 2
14 Melanie Vedvei * 28 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 5 5 5 0 1 0
12 Stephany Bjustrom 23 2-8 1-2 0-1 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 1 5
50 Leah Sundby 16 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 0 4
10 Cayla De George 13 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 4
32 Jerika Ihnen 14 0-3 0-0 2-6 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 1 2
40 Jessica Tsingine 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Whitney Ashford 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 19-47 2-12 12-22 6-25 31 26 14 27 0 6 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-47   40.4% 2-12   16.7% 12-22   54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cassie Leraas * 39 10-17 8-11 4-6 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 3 32
15 Jamie Wheeler * 38 5-11 3-7 6-6 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 3 19
34 Danielle Guilbert * 24 3-7 2-2 1-2 2-5 7 5 0 2 0 0 9
55 Laura BigCrow * 24 2-6 0-0 4-6 1-4 5 5 1 8 1 2 8
32 Erika Anderson * 23 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 2 4
31 Ashleigh Trosen 12 3-5 0-0 2-3 4-2 6 5 0 2 1 1 8
40 Lindsay Sannes 20 0-3 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 2 3
25 Kelli Smart 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
22 Breann Stottler 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tori Kowalski 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-56 13-24 22-29 13-29 42 22 12 21 2 13 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-56   42.9% 13-24   54.2% 22-29   75.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
South Dakota Mines 30

Mayville State 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Bethany Holyoak 23 7-9 0-0 3-7 1-3 4 4 0 3 0 1 17
44 Nicole Martin 27 7-12 0-1 1-1 1-6 7 2 0 1 0 1 15
24 Jennie Malone 37 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 6 3 0 1 3
20 Loryn Schuetzle 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 0 2
14 Melanie Vedvei 28 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 5 5 5 0 1 0
12 Stephany Bjustrom 23 2-8 1-2 0-1 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 1 5
50 Leah Sundby 16 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 0 4
10 Cayla De George 13 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 4
32 Jerika Ihnen 14 0-3 0-0 2-6 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 1 2
40 Jessica Tsingine 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Whitney Ashford 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 199 19-47 2-12 12-22 6-25 31 26 14 27 0 6 52
40.4% 16.7% 54.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cassie Leraas 39 10-17 8-11 4-6 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 3 32
15 Jamie Wheeler 38 5-11 3-7 6-6 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 3 19
34 Danielle Guilbert 24 3-7 2-2 1-2 2-5 7 5 0 2 0 0 9
55 Laura BigCrow 24 2-6 0-0 4-6 1-4 5 5 1 8 1 2 8
32 Erika Anderson 23 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 2 4
31 Ashleigh Trosen 12 3-5 0-0 2-3 4-2 6 5 0 2 1 1 8
40 Lindsay Sannes 20 0-3 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 2 3
25 Kelli Smart 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
22 Breann Stottler 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tori Kowalski 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-56 13-24 22-29 13-29 42 22 12 21 2 13 83
42.9% 54.2% 75.9%



2nd Half Box Score
South Dakota Mines 22

Mayville State 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Bethany Holyoak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Nicole Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jennie Malone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Loryn Schuetzle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Melanie Vedvei 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Stephany Bjustrom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Leah Sundby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cayla De George 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jerika Ihnen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jessica Tsingine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Whitney Ashford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cassie Leraas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jamie Wheeler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Danielle Guilbert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Laura BigCrow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Erika Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Ashleigh Trosen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lindsay Sannes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kelli Smart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Breann Stottler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tori Kowalski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


